<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-113(08)
         Date：       Mar.12,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   AMPV252012NF-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

8.Packaging Information Please see (8) 6/7
9.Note Please see (9) 7/7
2.Manufacturing Location
China
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-113(08) PAGE
2/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  (1)Features
1. This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
2. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
  (2)Dimensions
Lateral spot welding
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
AMPV252012NF 2.5±0.3 2.2±0.3 1.25MAX 1.65REF 0.8REF 0.9REF
  (3)Part Numbering
AMPV 252012 NF - 2R2 M
A B C D E
A: Series

ASDI  Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
DCR
(mΩ)
MAX
Isat(A)
△
L/L0:35%MAX
Irms(A)
(The temperature
rises to 40℃MAX)
 AMPV252012NF-R24N 0.24 ±30% 1MHZ/0.1V 35 6.50 4.50
 AMPV252012NF-R47N 0.47 ±30% 1MHZ/0.1V 48 4.90 3.00
AMPV252012NF-1R0M 1.0 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 65 3.60 2.90
AMPV252012NF-1R5M 1.5 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 92 2.90 2.60
AMPV252012NF-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 130 2.60 2.00
AMPV252012NF-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 180 1.70 1.60
AMPV252012NF-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 260 1.60 1.40
AMPV252012NF-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 380 1.15 1.10
AMPV252012NF-100M 10.0 ±20% 1MHZ/0.1V 480 1.00 0.80
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-113(08) PAGE
3/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Halogen-free